

T.S. No. 09 /17

Order no. 11 dated 28.09.18

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant no. 2 appears on this date by filing executed vokatnama and a petition for filing WS.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The report of Process Server goes to show that summons of defendant no. 8 was received by his son by putting his signature on the SR which goes to show summons upon defendant no. 8 is duly served, but the said defendant did not turn up.

Let the suit be proceeded ex parte against defendant no.8.

SR of defendant nos. 10 and 11 goes to show that summons have not been served upon them properly.

To 07.12.18 for WS by defendant no. 2, SR and steps

D/C

**Sd/- S.K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur.**