

T.S No. 09/ 17

Order no. 14 dated 27.03.19

Today is fixed for SR.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant no. 1 appears on this date by filing one executed vokalatnama and petition praying for time for filing WS.

SR of defendant no. 5 goes to show that summonee received the summons by putting her signature on the back side of summons form, but this defendant fails to appear.

Let the suit be proceeded ex parte against defendant no. 5.

Defendant no.2 takes no step. Opportunity was given to defendant no. 2 for filing WS as last chance on 6.2.19 vide order dated 7.12.18. Under the circumstances, as this defendant has failed to comply with court's order, let the suit be proceeded ex parte against defendant no.2.

Summons upon defendant nos. 10 and 11 are not served.

Plaintiffs are directed to take fresh step upon defendant nos. 4, 6, 7 and 9 to 11.

To 04.05.19 for steps by plaintiffs and WS by defendant no. 1.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur.

