

**T.S No. 09/ 17**

**Order no. 20 dated 24.06.19**

Today is fixed for step by plaintiffs and WS by defendant no.1

Plaintiffs filed time petition for taking step.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant no.1 takes no step.

Now it is 11.40 am.

Let the suit be proceeded ex parte against defendant no.1

To 12.07.19 for taking step by plaintiffs upon defendant nos. 4, 6, 7 and 9 to 11.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.

